

CITY OF KEENE

R-2008-04

Eight

Ir	the	Year	of O	ur Lord	Two Thousand a RELATING TO	i COUNCIL POLICY: FREE PARK	TNG FOR
A	RES	OLU	TIOI	V	OFFICIALS OF	CITY BUSINESS	

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows:

WHEREAS:

New Hampshire RSA 265:73 allows that any vehicle used by a person or

for a purpose designated by the City Council shall be allowed free parking so long as the motor vehicle is under the direct control of the

owner; and;

WHEREAS:

City Councilors and other elected or appointed members of official

boards and commissions of the City government must spend many hours at City Hall in the performance of their duties in the public interest, and;

WHEREAS:

The City does not maintain designated or reserved parking spaces for

such officials at City Hall; and

WHEREAS:

Resolution R-79-79 provided for a long defunct practice of

reimbursement for parking tickets.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Keene that the policy as outlined in Resolution R-79-79 is rescinded.

AND BE IT FURTHE RESOLVED that any parking tickets for meter or time violations received by the Mayor, City Councilors or other elected or appointed members of boards or commissions, while said officials were performing their duties, shall be excused by submitting same to the City Clerk's Office.

Philip Dole Pregent, Mayor

March 20, 2008

A true copy, attest:

PASSED

L:\Resolutions\2008\R-2008-04.doc